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OVERVIEW

Financial Advice & Wealth Management

EDITION 32 Winter & Spring 2020

CAUTIOUS PORTFOLIO

The Cautious Portfolio is a blended style strategy. It is aimed at medium
to long term investors who are seeking a relatively cautious investment
that has a genuine prospect of capital growth.

The Cautious Portfolio performance is benchmarked against the average
performance of the IA Mixed Investment 0%—-35% sector. The Cautious
Portfolio has a risk rating and investor profile of 3 out of 10.

CONSERVATIVE INCOME PORTFOLIO

The Conservative Income Portfolio is a value style income and growth
strategy. It is aimed at medium to long term investors who are seeking a
sustainable level of income within a cautious to balanced portfolio along
with a genuine prospect of income and capital growth.

The Conservative Income Portfolio performance is benchmarked against

the average performance of the IA Mixed Investment 20%—60% sector
and has a risk rating and investor profile of 4 out of 10.

CONSERVATIVE ALPHA PORTFOLIO

The Conservative Alpha Portfolio is an active growth style strategy. It is
aimed at medium to long term investors who are seeking above average
capital growth from a diversified portfolio.

The Conservative Alpha Portfolio performance is benchmarked against

the average performance of the IA Mixed Investment 20%—60% sector
and has a risk rating and investor profile of 4 out of 10.
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Overview

BALANCED BETA PORTFOLIO

The Balanced Beta Portfolio is a passive growth strategy. It is aimed at
medium to long term investors who are seeking above average capital
growth from a balanced portfolio of mainly equity investments.

The Balanced Beta Portfolio performance is benchmarked against the
average performance of the IA Mixed Investment 20%-60% sector and
has a risk rating and investor profile of 5 out of 10. The Balanced Beta
Portfolio is the Estate Capital default portfolio for regular pension
contributions.

BALANCED ALPHA PORTFOLIO

The Balanced Alpha Portfolio is an active growth style strategy. It is
aimed at medium to long term investors who are seeking above average
capital growth from a balanced portfolio of mainly equity investments.

The Balanced Alpha Portfolio performance is benchmarked against the
average performance of the IA Mixed Investment 40%-85% sector and
has a risk rating and investor profile of 6 out of 10.
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SPECULATIVE BETA PORTFOLIO

The Speculative Beta Portfolio is a passive growth strategy. It is aimed at
medium to long term investors who are seeking above average capital
growth from a balanced portfolio of mainly equity investments.

The Speculative Beta Portfolio performance is benchmarked against the

average performance of the IA Mixed Investment 40%-85% sector and
has a risk rating and investor profile of 7 out of 10.

SPECULATIVE ALPHA PORTFOLIO

The Speculative Alpha Portfolio is an active growth strategy. It is aimed
at medium to long term investors who are seeking above average capital
growth from a speculative portfolio of mainly global equity investments.

The Speculative Alpha Portfolio performance is benchmarked against

the average performance of the IA Mixed Investment 40%-85% sector
and has a risk rating and investor profile of 8 out of 10.
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ASSET ALLOCATION

Investment Portfolios

The Estate Capital Investment Portfolios offer seven
model investment strategies aimed at medium to
long term investors who seek capital growth and
income from a portfolio of leading investment
funds. The portfolios can be used in full or as a
core holding in a broader bespoke portfolio.

The portfolios offer access to highly rated leading
investment fund managers who have in the past
provided above average returns. The individual
funds that make up our diversified portfolios are
selected upon the quality of the fund manager and
the consistency of past performance.

Liquidity

Equities and all assets highly
correlated with equities

Diversifiers Assets with diversification
potential demonstrated by
low correlation to equities

ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS OVERVIEW

Investment Diversity

There is a wide range of asset classes across global
markets available to investors. Our Portfolios
bring together a diversity of:

e [quities

e Fixed Interest Securities
e Commercial Property

e  Commodities

e Alternative Investments
e Cash

The global balance of investment across differing
asset classes is a primary driver of portfolio return
and enhanced security.

- cash
- government bonds:
- conventional
- index-linked
- UK and overseas
- corporate bonds: high quality investment grade

- corporate bonds: high yield

- emerging market debt

- equities: UK, US/Europe/Japan/Asia/emerging markets, private equity

- property equities: UK and overseas

- commodities sensitive to the economic cycle, i.e. industrial
metals/energy

- commodities: precious metals, agriculture
- targeted return strategies

- infrastructure

- bricks and mortar property funds
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Asset Allocation

Active Funds - Alpha Portfolios

Our active investment portfolios bring together

a blend of the leading UK fund managers. The
managers we select represent the best in their asset
class. Active investment managers will seek to out-
perform their sector average through their analysis
and understanding of the market.

Active management is implemented through either

a growth or value strategy. Growth funds seek
outperformance through stock selection based upon
growth potential and momentum. Value funds seek
outperformance through the selection of unpopular
and undervalued stock that in time recover their true
market value.

Passive Funds - Beta Portfolios

Passive funds replicate the stockholdings of an
underlying index, such as the FTSE 100. Since
these funds track the composition and performance
of the underlying index, there are lower levels of
management and trading activity and so the funds
have a lower total expense ratio. We offer both a
predominently passive balanced and speculative
portfolios.

Financial Advice & Wealth Management

EDITION 32

Winter & Spring 2020

Asset Allocation

[t is commonly agreed from established research
that asset allocation provides for the majority

of total return for a managed investment portfolio.
Asset allocation is the main driver of portfolio
performance. It is more important than fund
selection or market timing.

In order to reduce overall risk, a portfolio should
seek to diversify its holdings across various types

of investments, alternative areas of business and
differing parts of the world economy. Individual ups
and downs are cancelled out within a sufficiently
diversified portfolio therefore reducing risk and
driving return.

Risk Related Asset Allocation

It is for these reasons that we have built our own risk
related asset allocation graph to identify efficient
portfolios. The Asset Allocation Graph identifies

a suitable split of diversified assets for each risk
tolerance.

The graph gives our current risk related asset
allocation for a growth investor. The asset allocations
are for risk levels 1 to 10, with 1 being the most
cautious and 10 being the most speculative. These
asset allocations are reviewed periodically and are
subject to change.

ESTATE & CAPITAL



Risk Related Asset Allocation
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Specialist
Global
Global Emerging Markets
. Far East (Ex Japan)
. Japan
. Europe (Ex UK)
B North America
B Uk Equity
. Property
. Global Inflation Linked
B Global Bonds
. UK Fixed Interest

. UK index Linked Gilts

[T uk Gilts
. Cash
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Range of Return
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FUND SELECTION

Fund Management Rating Agencies

The quality of fund management will have
significant influence upon likely future returns.
There are a number of independent research
companies that conduct detailed due diligence and
risk analysis on investment funds. These fund rating
agencies provide a reliable resource to identify well
managed index tracking funds. We use Morningstar
Analysts Ratings and Rayner Spencer Mills Research
for this work.

We filter the entire listing of UK retail investment
funds by preferring funds that are rated Gold or
Silver by Morningstar Analysts and are Rated by
Rayner Spencer Mills. We will accept a Bronze rated
fund to provide a required market exposure.

Rayner-Spencer Mills Research

Rayner Spencer Mills operate both a quantitative and
qualitative measure in order to rate an investment
fund. After initial screening for acceptable risk and
performance characteristics, funds are judged upon:-

® Acceptable risk and reward parameters.
® Robust fund management processes.

® A strong management team.

* Total expense cost ratios.

® Fund size.

¢ Fund manager’s background.

¢ Fund philosophy.

e Fund manager’s process and resources.
e Overall risk control.

Rayner Spencer Mills include property funds in their
ratings.

Successful funds are awarded a Rated status.
This rating is reviewed every three months.

Source: Rayner Spencer Mills website and publications.

ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS OVERVIEW

Morningstar Analyst Ratings ™

The Morningstar Analyst Ratings for investment funds
is the summary expression of a forward looking
analysis of the fund. Morningstar Analyst ratings are
assigned to funds on a five tier scale running from
Gold to Negative. The top three ratings, Gold, Silver
and Bronze all indicate that their analysts think
highly of the fund. The differences between them
correspond to the level of analyst conviction in the
funds ability to outperform its benchmark and peers
within the context of the level of risk taken. The five
pillars of success that funds are judged against are:-

e The quality of the investment team.

e Investment processes and performance objective.
e Parent organisation.

e Performance.

e Price.

Morningstar Analyst Ratings include passive funds in
their ratings.

Gold Rating — These funds are the highest conviction
recommendations and stand out as best of breed for
their investment mandate. To earn a Gold rating, a
fund must distinguish itself across all the five pillars
of success that are the basis of the analysis.

Silver Rating — Funds that fall into this category are
high conviction recommendations. They have
notable advantages across several but perhaps not all
of the five pillars.

Bronze Rating — These funds have advantages that
clearly outweigh any disadvantages across the
pillars, providing a conviction to award a positive

rating.

Source: Morningstar website and publications.
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Fund Selection

Investment Performance

Consistent performance figures do not lie and quality
fund management will express itself in above
average and top quartile returns. We therefore point
score quartile performance over 1 year, 2 years and
3 years, with a weighting to recent performance. We
also point score 3 year, 5 year and 10 year actual
average growth rates to reward long term consistent
performance.

Quartile rankings are based on discrete performance
over the specified measured period to month of
publication on a sell to sell income reinvested basis.
Fund and trust yields are based upon the gross
dividend prediction of the fund manager.

Financial Express Crown Fund Ratings

The FE Crown Fund Rating™ enables investors
to distinguish between funds that are consistently
outperforming their respective benchmarks. The
ratings take into account three key measures that
influence overall performances:

e Stockpicking.

e Risk control.

¢ Consistent outperforming of relevant
benchmarks.

The methodology does not simply identify the best
performers but those who achieve their results in a
solid and intrinsically valuable way.

5 Star  Top 10% of funds in sector

4 Star  Top 76-90% of funds in sector

3 Star  Next 51-75% of funds in sector

2 Star  Bottom 26-50% of funds in sector
1 Star  Bottom 25% of funds in sector

Source: Money Management and Financial Express Crown
Fund Ratings

Financial Advice & Wealth Management
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Fund Selection

The combined points score from several past quartile
performance, actual annual and average growth
rates from the past one, three, five and ten year
performance, current yield and fund management
confidence factors from leading fund rating agencies
as well as the sortino ratio, information ratio, alpha
ratio and beta ratio for the selected funds will provide
us with an overall merit rating. Each fund which
passes through our initial screening process will
receive a point score. The highest scoring funds are
then usually but not exclusively selected into our
“Purchase List” and then our portfolios.

Source: Money Management, December 2019. Morningstar
website and publications.

Risk Rated Returns

All selected investment portfolios are given a risk
rating from 1 to 10 in order to match Portfolio
selection to attitude to risk and reward.

The value of capital and income arising from an
investment is not guaranteed. Stock and unit prices
may go up as well as down and an investor may not
get back the amount originally invested. Capital is at
risk.

Performance Measures

In order to demonstrate the competency and success
of our investment portfolios, we benchmark each

of our Portfolios against the most relevant sector
average from the Investment Association (IA) Mixed
Investment Sectors. The data collected gives a clear
indication of success and relative performance
against a recognised national performance

measure. We publish our cumulative and discrete
performances for the past five years every six
months.
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ESTATE CAPITAL

SHORTLIST

Sector

IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
A Europe Excluding UK (
A Europe Excluding UK (
A Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
IA Europe Excluding UK (
A Europe Excluding UK (

A Europe Including UK (
A Europe Including UK (
IA Europe Including UK (
IA Europe Including UK (

IA European Smaller Companies (26)
IA European Smaller Companies (26)
IA European Smaller Companies (26)

IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IAAsia Pacfic Excluding Japan (106
IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106,
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106,
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106,
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106,
1A Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106,
IAAsia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106,
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
1A Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
IA Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106
1A Asia Pacific Excluding Japan (106

IAAsia Pacific Including Japan (7)
IAAsia Pacific Including Japan (7)

IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1
IA Global Bonds (1

(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
IA Global Bonds (188)

88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88

IA Global Emerging Markets Bond (69)
IA Global Emerging Markets Bond (69)
IA Global Emerging Markets Bond (69)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Management Group

Fidelity International

BlackRock

Threadneedle Investment Service
CRUX Asset Mgmnt Ltd
BlackRock

J0 Hambro Capital Mgmnt
Allianz Global Invtrs GmbH(UK)
JP Morgan Asset Mgmnt UK
BlackRock

Vanguard Investments UK Ltd
Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
Schroder UT Managers

T. Rowe Price (Lux) Mgmnt
Artemis Fund Managers Ltd
Quilter Investors Ltd

Janus Henderson Global Invest
Janus Henderson Global Invest
Jupiter Unit Trust Mgrs Ltd

Fidelity International
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Ltd
MFS Meridian Funds
Allianz Global Investors GmbH

Baring Asset Management Ltd
Standard Life Investments
Merian Global Investors (Europe)

Schroder UT Managers

Invesco Fund Managers Ltd
Schroder UT Managers

Fidelity International (FIL In
Fidelity International (FIL In

First State Investments UK Ltd
Fidelity International (FIL In

JP Morgan Asset Management UK
Veritas Asset Mgmt LLP
Aberdeen Fund Managers Limited
Stewart Investors (UK)

Fidelity International (FIL In
BlackRock

Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
BlackRock

Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
Stewart Investors (UK)

Quilter Investors Limited

Quilter Investors Limited

T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management
Aberdeen Standard Investments
Matthews Asia

J0 Hambro Capital Management

Aberdeen Fund Managers Limited
Matthews Asia

M&G UK

Franklin Temp Intnl Serv SARL
Dodge & Cox WorldwideFunds Pic
Newton & BNY Mellon Asset Mgmt
Franklin Templeton Funds (UK)
BlackRock

Invesco Fund Managers Ltd

M&G UK

Schroder Investmt Mgt(EUR)S.A.
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Pictet Asset Management (Europ
PIMCO Global Advisors(IRL) Ltd
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit

Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
Franklin Temp Intnl Serv SARL
GAM (Luxembourg) S.A.

Fund Name

European

European Dynamic

European Select

European Special Situations
Continental European Income
Continental European
Continental European

Europe Dynamic Ex UK
Continental European Equity Index (UK)
FISE Developed Europe ex-UK Equiy Index
European Index Trust

European

Continental European Equity
European Opportunities

Europe (ex UK) Equity Growth
European Focus

European Selected Opportunities
European Special Situations

European Dynamic Growth
SRI European Stock
European Research

Europe Equity Growth Select

Europe Select Trust
Europe ex UK Smaller Companies
Europe (Ex UK) Smaller Companies

Asian Alpha Plus

Asian (UK)

Asian Income

Asia Pacific Opportunities
Asia

Asia Focus

Emerging Asia

Asia Growth

Asian

Asia Pacific Equity

Asia Pacific Leaders

Asia Focus

Asia

Pacific ex-Japan Stock Index
Pacific ex Japan Equity Index (UK)
Pacific Index Trust

Asia Pacific Sustainability
Asia Pacific (ex Japan) Large-Cap Equity
Asia Pacific (ex Japan) Equity
Asian Ex Japan Equity

SICAV | Asia Pacific Equity
Padific Tiger

Asia ex Japan

Asia Pacific & Japan Equity
Asia Dividend

Global Macro Bond

Global Bond

Global Bond

International Bond

Global Total Return Bond
Overseas Corporate Bond Index (UK)
Global Bond (UK)

European Corporate Bond
ISF EURO Corporate Bond
Global Bond Index

Asian Local Currency Debt
Total Return Bond

Euro Government Bond Index
US Government Bond Index

Emerging Markets Govt Bond (USS) Index
Emerging Markets Bond
Multibond - Local Emerging Bond

ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS OVERVIEW 11

MSAR

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver

Silver

Silver

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver

Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze

Gold
Bronze
Bronze

Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver

Bronze
Silver

Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver

Silver
Bronze
Bronze

RSM

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
UR

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
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n/a
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n/a

[N N ROV

LT W U U B s s SO

n/a
n/a
n/a
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=
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n/a
n/a

n/a

Volatility ~ Volatility  MMD
104 1043 10.62 1107
123 12.69 1189 18.31
108 12 10.54 14.94
115 137 1127 15.89
9% 1068 10.86 10.95
10 1093 1145 1337
126 12.98 122 18.95
119 nn 12.44 16.26
108 115 1148 1281
105 10.98 10.96 1289
106 nn 1143 1267
129 12.94 11.9 17.68
9% 101 10,97 18
10 1211 11.64 15.06
108 1 1049 14.87
107 10.69 10.61 13.48
105 1052 1052 12.79
104 109 10.64 1575
104 n.3 10.56 13.03
102 1042 10,17 12.94
9 9.5 95 12,66
18 12.98 1181 1853
17 15 04 1584
126 1402 1435 2042
131 1501 1491 25,54
137 1412 1508 -1461
122 128 1504 1291
105 10.44 19 684
18 1363 1563 138
1352 184 1566
101 105 1258 901
18 n W3 -4
131 1418 1565 1353
m 133 U5y -168
m 12.08 B77 N4
83 994 20 768
124 1257 1406 1382
129 13.64 154 773
107 1087 B4 85
103 1075 132 877
102 1058 1314 867
81 957 12 763
120 12.74 19 1309
13 1243 1421 3
129 12.86 8 505
m 1213 1391 116
106 10.98 1258 93
15 13.53 1554 2416
107 1143 13.39 1123
10 10.75 1253 929
34 675 877 9.09
50 651 6.44 527
% 762 954 809
8 842 1061 11.28
70 858 759 884
76 795 9.5 96
4 428 40 411
n 6.79 828 519
7 734 9.15 647
2 266 252 338
7 834 10.95 9.11
3% 303 259 439
34 340 335 448
1) 374 340 717
85 915 nu N7
75 98 9.03 1259
69 1037 N3 153

EDITION 32 Winter & Spring 2020

0.9
21

4,67
116



ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS SHORTLIST

12M RankQtl 1Yr  RankQtl 2Vr RankQtl 3Vr RankQtl  1Vr 3V 5Yr 10V R3Yr  R3Yr  R3Vr TER Score Select

Discrete Discrete Discrete Discrete Cumulative ~ Cumulotive Cumulative Cumulative ~ Alpha  Beta  Info Ratio

13311 39 1 193 1 79 2 1331 1053 1n.73 952 46 092 139 092 139 Select
148 1 30403 84 1 U3 4 14.83 10.77 12713 1226 38 11 1.07 093 127 Select
1565 1 05 2 1958 1 1248 4 15.65 898 1 ng 295 0% 065 124

944 2 56 4 08 1 2138 1 944 561 11.38 n3 04409 0.16 0386 120

B2 1 977 1 3 2 8 4 132 679 10.34 127089 012 11 n Select
488 4 037 2 BU 4 BY 2 488 457 876 9.08 31 0% 054 083 118

135 1 1572 208 1 123 4 135 8.68 121 10.02 188 11 048 083 116

815 3 3403 6% 3 195 2 815 523 9.04 9.75 108 1.04 031 09 m

n 2 005 2 1712 3 1961 2 1 757 934 767 125 10 081 0.18 110

n 2 96 1 1684 3 193 2 107 173 95 797 157 0% 063 0.12 109 Select
105 2 993 2 1684 3 193 2 1055 728 9.12 761 099 1 063 109

605 3 506 4 1926 2 2085 1 6.05 542 932 14 14 02 107

1354 1 7611 1864 2 46 3 1354 898 10.69 007 278 0% 1.0 08 104 Select
614 3 40772 B4 1 14 4 6.14 7.03 1013 039 108 027 1.63 86

1609 1 066 2 192 2 1268 4 16.09 892 11.08 292 0% 066 83

1278 1 979 1 1 4 1526 3 1278 767 946 1053 165 0% 061 085 81

1205 1 97 1 1253 4 1614 3 1205 697 899 9.13 107 0% 033 085 78

92 2 -5 41619 3 R 4 9.12 5.04 79% 816 087 0% 04 1.03 74

1891 1 315 1 084 1 1609 2 1891 1352 16.23 1278 67 101 134 1.05 131 Select
0 2 037 2 W8 3 1792 2 0.1 678 8.02 017 102 013 016 80

1871 1 J72 0 WM 4 0T 4 1871 113 738 613 074 072 1.0 7

n7 2 1467 4 1805 2 1307 3 117 675 998 09 2 0.5 115 60

741 1026 1 BB 3 071 7.4 7.88 143 28 23 09 062 081 151 Select
58 2 4632 416 3 8 2 543 551 1344 B 078 12 007 8

3 3 245 4 1859 4 961 1 3 055 56 16 084 095 4

1265 3 900 2 39 1 579 3 12.65 802 1.21 15 068 119 042 169

806 4 20703 %41 39 8.06 7.12 141 030N 1.04 018 095 167

037 4 41 B 4 98 2 1037 623 94 08 078 086 001 165 Select
569 1 581 BN 2 B 25.69 11.14 16.01 4 111 093 09 165 Select
1958 1 83 2 W 1 BN 2 1958 9.36 13.26 043 214 105 091 094 164

185 1 161 6322 WS 3 1856 997 43 087 099 09 159 Select
1905 1 694 2 W6 2 %82 3 19.05 823 12,07 146 108 0.6 09 156 Select
268 1 688 2 Ly 1 %69 3 268 1279 1478 1042 516 119 148 09 152 Select
nn o A3 IBo 03 4 nn 1091 14.96 103 408 108 09 091 144 Select
1718 2 5 1208 3 558 3 17.18 7.2 778 858 08 101 025 138

1018 4 54 11345 4 1964 4 10.18 575 9.8 10.88 9109 022 138

1858 1 58 1 04 2 UB 3 1858 9.46 nn 9.08 2106 099 1.08 137

778 1 14303 269 2 3087 1 17.78 68 1016 016 114 0.12 136

456 2 492 1 U8 4 BB 2 1456 6.6 811 838 151 08 006 016 132 Select
ns 3 79 2 1983 3 RNB 1 1n7s 6.34 861 861 074 089 0.2 01 131

166 3 732 193 4 B 1 1166 619 85 852 067 088 002 131

1346 3 71 W 4 B33 1346 7.03 10.86 138 34 08 039 126

83 4 18 3 3%/I 1 %8B 1 83 6.87 1.27 048 104 013 125

%53 1 J4 2 a3 un 2 2653 929 954 w104 082 m

09 1 1024 3 95 2 0719 4 209 803 10 97 13 1.08 047 092 108

173 2 SR 1 N5 3 B% 3 7.3 683 77 8.17 051 101 016 102

731 4 SA1 742 9% 4 731 466 9.05 077 088 033 1.06 9

03 1 83 4 N0 3 26 4 203 048 725 561 1.06 091 1.08 91

703 1 748 1 199 4 B3 17.03 62 854 9,01 063 101 02 104

658 4 78 2 A’ 2 BB 2 6.58 41 1013 21 093 072 118 90

7472 369 2 38 4 B8 2 747 089 6.24 5.8 104 124 0.24 078 126 Select
19 4 049 2 12 3 54 4 19 134 039 298 19 02 003 101 13

1018 1 389 2 168 3 01 1 10,18 298 763 08 137 034 045 118 Select
894 1 45 123 3 nn o2 894 053 638 432 188 189 0.26 109

512 4 18 425 2 691 4 512 074 .15 02 009 03 08 101

953 1 297 2 09 3 %6 2 953 189 721 047 18 007 017 9 Select
546 3 002 3 0% 3 143 5.46 085 37 393 04407 038 069 89

27 4 078 3 171 252 207 099 418 365 091 12 0.19 065 8

43 3 4903 8% 1 BST 2 47 216 5.88 48 003 136 015 78

887 1 0132 2 351 4 887 247 308 41 18 038 023 015 7 Select
Mg 1 48 1 14 2 nl 2 1119 116 6.99 6.08 100 144 01 094 69

CRE 267 4 38 2 26 4 9.11 225 26 166 036 015 05 5

1094 1 17 2 08 3 408 4 10.94 36 393 291 04 048 0.12 50

88 1 08 3 18 3 057 4 88 102 17 027 047 015 012 46 Select
847 4 006 2 A5 4 3001 2 847 018 765 148 101 036 12

199 4 633 4 88 1 131 4 1.9 015 03 393 097 064 0 1.09 90

0773 85 4 BB 1 1014 4 10,77 2 054 1.69 095 076 003 128 4
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ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS SHORTLIST

Sector

IA Global Emerging Markets Bond (69)

14
14
14
114
14
14
114

IA Global Emerging Markets (114)
)
)
)
)
)
)
114)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
A Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets
IA Global Emerging Markets

14
14
14
14
14
114
14
114

IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (331)
IA Global (33

IA Global (33

IA Global (331
IAGlobal (33
IA Global (331
IA Global (331
IA Global (331
IA Global (33
IA Global (
IA Global (
IA Global (33
IA Global (
IA Global (
IA Global (
IA Global (
1A Global (
IA Global (33
IA Global (
IA Global (33
IA Global (
IA Global (
IA Global (331
IA Global (331
A Global (331

3
331
331

331
331
331
331
331

1)
1)
)
1)
)
)
)
1)
)
)
1)
)
)
)
)
)
1)
331)

1)
331)
331)
)
)
)

Management Group

MFS Meridian Funds

JP Morgan Asset Management UK
JP Morgan Asset Management UK
Quilter Investors Limited

Fidelity International (FIL In

J0 Hambro Capital Management
T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Dimensional Fund Advisors

Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
Somerset Capital Management LL
Franklin Temp Intnl Serv SARL
Comgest Asset Management Inter
Aberdeen Fund Managers Limited
Aberdeen Standard Investments
Stewart Investors (UK)

T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management

Fundsmith

Lindsell Train

First State Investments UK Ltd
BNY Mellon Investment Mgmny
Baillie Gifford & Co Ltd

Rathbone Unit Trust Mgmt Ltd
Fidelity International (FIL In
Investec Fund Managers (UK)
Artemis Fund Managers Limited
Artemis Fund Managers Ltd
Vanguard Investments UK Ltd
Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
Baillie Gifford & Co Ltd

Stewart Investors (UK)

T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management
Standard Life Investments
Veritas Asset Mgmt LLP

Fidelity International (FIL In

MFS Meridian Funds
Dimensional Fund Advisors
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Baillie Gifford & Co Ltd

Dodge & Cox WorldwideFunds Pic
Capital Group

Pictet Asset Management (Europ
Ardevora

HSBC Ghl Asset Mgt (HSBC Inv)
Dimensional Fund Advisors
Aberdeen Fund Managers Limited
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Schroder UT Managers
Aberdeen Fund Managers Limited
Aberdeen Standard Investments
Fidelity International (FIL In

Fund Name

Emerging Markets Debt

Emerging Markets

Emerging Markets Income
Emerging Markets Equity Growth
Emerging Markets

(Global Emerging Markets Opportunities
Emerging Markets Equity
Emerging Markets Stock Index
Emerging Markets Core Equity
Global Emerging Markets Index
Global Emerging Markets
Emerging Markets Smaller Companies
Growth Emerging Markets
Emerging Markets Equity

SICAV | Emerging Markets Equity
Global Emerging Markets Leaders
Frontier Markets Equity

Equity

Global Equity

Global Listed Infrastructure
Long Term Global Equity
International

Global Opportunities
Global Spedial Situations
Global Strategic Equity
Global Select

Global Growth

FTSE Developed Warld ex-UK Equiy Index
International Index Trust
Global Discovery
Worldwide Sustainability
Global Growth Equity
Global Smaller Companies
Global Focus

Index World

Global Concentrated
International Core Equity
Global Small-Cap Index
Global Alpha Growth
Global Stock

New Perspective (LUX)
Global Megatrend Selection
Global Long Only Equity
FTSE All World Index
International Value

Global Ethical Equity

SRI Global Stock

Global Recovery

Global Equity

SICAV I World Equity
Global Financial Services

IA Global Equity Income (56) M&G UK Global Dividend

IA Global Equity Income (56) Fidelity International (FIL In Global Dividend

IA Global Equity Income (56) Veritas Asset Mgmt LLP Global Equity Income
1A Global Equity Income (56) Artemis Fund Managers Limited Global Income

IA China/Greater China (40) First State Investments UK Ltd Greater China Growth
IA China/Greater China (40) Janus Henderson Global Investo China Opportunities

IA China/Greater China (40) Comgest Asset Management Inter Growth China

IA China/Greater China (40) Quilter Investors Limited China Equity

IA China/Greater China (40) Allianz Global Investors GmbH China Equity
IATargeted Absolute Return (119) Newton & BNY Mellon Asset Mgmt Real Return

IATargeted Absolute Return (119) Insight (BNY Mellon) Global Absolute Return
IATargeted Absolute Return (119) BlackRock UK Absolute Alpha
IATargeted Absolute Return (119) Insight Investment Management Absolute Insight Equity Market Neutral
IATargeted Absolute Return (119) Janus Henderson Global Investo UK Absolute Return
IATargeted Absolute Return (119) BNY Mellon Investment Mgmnt Absolute Return Equity
1A Japan (71) Lindsell Train Japanese Equity

1A Japan (71) GLG Partners Japan Core Alpha

1A Japan (71) BlackRock Japan Equity Index (UK)
IAJapan (71) JP Morgan Asset Management UK Japan
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MSAR

Bronze

Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Gold
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze

Gold
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Gold
Gold
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Silver
Bronze
Gold
Bronze

Gold

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Silver

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Silver
Gold
Gold
Bronze

RSM

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

FECrown ~ FERisk  R3Vr Q3vr @3y
Volatiity ~ Volatility — MMD
1 39 535 5.65 7.76
5 V2] 1359 157 -17.09
4 108 1138 1403 747
5 120 1349 1568 154
3 121 1349 14.04 1951
4 106 1185 1501 10.66
4 V) 1323 154 1483
n/a 2 1187 1492 1319
3 108 1213 1529 1415
n/a m 1235 1529 1353
3 14 121 1485 172
2 101 1126 1276 119
2 118 1254 1537 -149
2 17 131 1593 16.25
2 118 1322 1597 -16.36
1 90 1082 137 923
1 103 1072 131 77
5 118 1184 1187 962
5 102 1151 1157 789
5 80 1059 1228 1378
4 113 1107 14 -10.46
5 126 1313 1364 -13.88
4 128 128 1264 -16.36
4 1 1163 1188 1312
4 118 1245 1209 -14.25
4 109 1071 1067 41257
2 115 11.03 1116 -11.09
a m 102 10.44 1144
na 100 106 117 1176
5 185 1836 1787 212
2 89 9.38 109 -6.93
5 m 1199 1198 -13.02
4 134 15.64 1481 22
3 110 1072 1202 -10.12
n/a 108 1072 1099 -11.48
3 116 143 1089 -10.69
3 108 1076 1.07 -13.04
n/a 114 1145 1148 -17.37
5 127 1285 1333 141
3 139 11.06 1164 41139
4 m 11.02 n2 -12.03
3 108 128 1092 -14.08
4 118 1115 1093 -14.74
n/a 105 10.64 124 -11.18
2 125 1188 1224 3.1
2 102 9.56 108 891
n/a 110 10.12 1021 1145
3 [P 1053 12 -10.85
1 103 1025 1134 -9.92
2 103 10.24 1134 -9.94
2 118 1055 1119 -11.76
2 118 1169 123 1271
2 87 84 9.27 6.22
1 84 9.17 11.26 973
1 124 1289 1269 1726
4 150 1347 1479 1474
3 170 17.24 1791 BINE
2 165 15.99 16.42 -18.87
3 170 1734 1799 -3.07
2 157 1438 1675 -17.97
3 35 455 5.19 6.27
3 38 446 435 63
3 28 33 3.06 49
1 14 137 132 333
3 ” w3 254 335
1 2 237 233 5.7
5 123 13.05 16.44 -1374
4 127 1056 1416 173
n/a 113 1052 19 -13.56
1 144 1553 1788 -19.07
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Yield

072

058
083
289
0.69

222
275
34
3.09

095
1.3

097



ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS SHORTLIST

12M RankQtl 1Yr  RankQtl 2Vr RankQtl 3Yr RankQtl  1Vr 3V 5Yr 10V R3Yr  R3Yr  R3Vr TER Score Select

Discrete Discrete Discrete Discrete Cumulative  Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative ~ Alpha  Beta  Info Ratio

023 665 4 758 1 905 4 102 235 364 154 046 01 1.06 4

0o 43 961 1 %631 02 974 1058 785 451 111 139 115 183 Select
B4 2 48 1 6% 4 408 1 1343 595 725 174 09 031 09 154 Select
2669 1 957 2 MBI 375 1 2669 10.36 10.97 513 1 16 149 Select
2171 505 4 3004 1 1967 4 2117 6.64 894 166109 048 096 0

893 4 98 2 BB 2 634 4 893 5.56 848 136 091 018 1.0 132

1658 1 412720 3081 1 3@ 2 16.58 735 1011 743 20 109 093 117 132

1028 3 958 2 253 2 3214 3 1028 508 7.19 6 05 098 021 0.3 126 Select
99 3 009 2 B9 3 UH 2 992 394 701 631 064 1 029 077 il

1251 2 |41 98 4 B 2 1251 4n 723 001 102 003 120 Select
1725 1 1098 2 24 3 B 2 17.25 494 6.94 78 047 097 0.08 092 12

4 4 94 1 055 3 403 4 44 085 734 861 2B 081 058 162 107

908 4 44 4 589 2 2609 4 9.08 275 651 678 174 1 045 1.09 106

1571 2 995 2 1612 4 3% 2 1571 248 641 74 24105 054 9%

1576 2 1008 2 1638 4 U 2 1576 244 637 7.02 227106 053 9

-1.03 74 179 875 -1.03 0.06 494 81 49 18 068 88

6.14 1579 2012 3143 6.14 268 523 07 09 017 127 64

79 1 22 09 1 816 2 17.92 14.99 19.45 569 1.06 1.14 1.09 184 Select
79 1 71 2605 1 238 3 17.92 173 2061 931 089 112 065 183 Select
794 1 65 1 819 4 %Y 1 17.94 826 125 1268 308 083 002 079 167 Select
1628 1 231 B2 %07 2 16.28 12.04 143 1228 25 107 12 163 Select
1654 1 442 a1 %8 2 16.54 126 15.06 138 205 14 077 159 Select
B2 2 05 1 007 1 1679 4 1352 1257 15.75 H 292 1n 062 154

969 3 651 3 6% 1 08 2 9.69 947 13.77 1224 008 113 032 092 153

747 4 889 4 1885 1 U9 2 747 88 137 214 A1 19 0.07 145

149 1 322 B2 un 2 149 10.74 14.34 18 103 078 12 14

62 4 743 BB 1 B8 3 62 768 15 132 0% 10 0.9 1 M

ns 2 2% 2 273 wB o 15 10.05 12.86 1251 154 099 061 0.14 138 Select
127 3 432 N3 0B 1127 959 1247 ner 07 103 044 138 Select
73 4 a1 N 1 083 4 733 17.15 16.04 68 543 140 065 136

ng 2 051 1 146 2 7% 2 182 7. 12.69 12 0B 016 134

1544 1 266 2 B2 1 2P 3 15.44 12.26 1423 1258 253 113 086 092 134

500 4 S22 BT 1 %9 2 501 125 15.36 026 134 029 129 Select
128 2 08 1 153 U8 2 1287 1055 1288 20 23 0% 039 162 125

ns 2 34 2 NI 4 907 1 ns 97 1229 073 105 055 012 125

1598 1 395 2 1515 2 18 2 15.98 103 13.56 1312 139105 037 128 120

966 3 647 3 NET 4 N6 I 9.6 855 11.84 11.66 03 105 001 038 118

621 4 2 4 Ny 3 %2 1 621 7.65 116 097 104 017 029 17 Select
1584 1 5 )4 1 BA 2 15.84 1228 1451 19 073 m

526 4 78 3 08 4 N 1 526 6.65 978 146 098 034 063 109

14112 071 B 1 Nw 3 1411 113 204105 079 087 108

134 2 5372 U 1 2B 3 1342 102 1207 1268 105 107 046 118 100

1269 2 4192 1B 1 0B 2 12.69 10.55 1427 15 1.06 055 99

192 2 4752 1% 3 917 1 1.9 9.08 11.76 016 1.0 034 9

529 4 014 4 966 4 3679 1 529 635 9.66 96 245 107 04 056 93

1263 2 522 BB 3NN 1263 713 8 764 05 091 04 93

n3 3 3% 2 Ne 4 uB 2 132 932 1n.79 08 098 034 022 91

75 4 81 3 08 4 3 755 585 0B 08 03 84

05 3 49 3 B 3 BB 105 583 732 835 215 0% N 8

001 3 695 3 1257 3 8K 2 10,01 562 714 82 230 0% 077 81

638 4 1004 4 WR 2 %5 2 638 74 11.06 9.6 008 088 017 1.05 80

663 4 7103 B3 A5 6.63 766 947 ni4 13 109 019 086 149

158 1 28 1 66 4 0% 3 15.28 829 12.24 25 085 042 092 125 Select
958 3 38 2 12 B 958 7.24 8.17 8.64 124 092 0.15 1.63 n

178 4 249 4 N 2 ne 3 178 355 816 463 134 049 099 9%

BB 1 IB® 1 95 4 B® 2328 11.34 13.87 25 4T 0 06 1.06 185 Select
74 2 472163 M2 1 8 17.42 827 13.02 998 0588 1M 0.3 089 12 Select
738 2 1636 3 3426 3 73 1 17.38 71 1449 071 08 1 02 137 110

1758 2 736 4 07 1 B® 2 1758 815 1258 W 0 108

908 4 242 UL 4 064 2 9.08 398 961 6.46 34 09 0.94 143 80

15 019 234 403 15 284 378 428 0 1% 044 106 Select
829 543 818 44 829 404 308 16 202 097 81

632 49 143 244 632 216 366 225 14 08 03 093 69

153 254 128 014 153 052 0.07 114 058 005 075 11 4

128 27 329 158 128 121 293 448 039 069 0 1.08 3

256 39 224 003 256 07 04 088 015 067 3

1015 1 21 1% 1 B8R 1 10,15 12 19.71 1302 654 091 064 073 187 Select
189 4 949 2 081 4 RNB -1.89 349 1.07 89 043 078 0.24 149

669 3 945 2 W73 un 2 6.69 489 12 898 021 098 018 017 132 Select
1559 1 833 1 48 1 1813 4 1559 83 169 238 25 127 035 09 129 Select
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ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS SHORTLIST

Sector

IAJapan (71)
IAJapan (71)
IAJapan (71)
IAJapan (71)
IAJapan (71)
IAJapan (71)
IAJapan (71)

IA North American Smaller Companies (18)

IA North America (151)
IANorth America (151)
IANorth America (151)
|A North America (151)
|A North America (151)
|A North America (151)
IA North America (151)
IA North America (151)
IA North America (151)
IA North America (151)
IA North America (151)
IA North America (151)
(151)
(151)
(151)
(151)
(151)
(151)
(151)
(151)
(151)
(151)
(151)

IA North America
IA North America
IA North America
IA North America
IA North America
IA North America
IA North America
IANort
IANort
IANort
IANort

h America
h America
h America
h America

IA Property Other (35)
IA Property Other (35)
IA Property Other (35)

A Specialist (246) India
A Specialist (246) India
A Specialist (246) India
IA Specialist (246) India
A Specialist (246) India

IA Specialist (246) Latin America

IA Specialist (246) Precious Metals
IA Specialist (246) Precious Metals

IA Specialist (246) Emerging Europe
IA Specialist (246) Insurance

IA Sterling Corporate Bond (
IA Sterling Corporate Bond (
IA Sterling Corporate Bond (
IA Sterling Corporate Bond (
IA Sterling Corporate Bond
IA Sterling Corporate Bond
IA Sterling Corporate Bond
IA Sterling Corporate Bond
1A Sterling Corporate Bond (

(

7)
7)
7)
7)
7)
7)
7)
7)
7)
IA Sterling Corporate Bond (97)

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

A Sterling High Yield (43)
A Sterling High Yield (43)
IA Sterling High Yield (43)
A Sterling High Yield (43)
A Sterling High Yield (43)
A Sterling High Yield (43)
A Sterling High Yield (43)
IA Sterling High Yield (43)
IA Sterling High Yield (43)

IA Sterling Strategic Bond (95)
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (95)

Management Group

GAM Fund Management Ltd
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Ltd
HSBC Ghl Asset Mgt (HSBC Inv)
Link Fund Solutions Ltd
Aberdeen Fund Managers Limited
Baillie Gifford & Co Ltd

Aberdeen Standard Investments

Schroder UT Managers

JP Morgan Asset Management UK
HSBC Ghl Asset Mgt (HSBC Inv)
T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management
BlackRock

Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
Vanguard Investments UK Limite
JP Morgan Asset Management UK
Merian Investment Management L
T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management
Dodge & Cox WorldwideFunds Pic
Artemis Fund Managers Limited
Fidelity International (FIL In
Schroder UT Managers

Natixis Investment Managers
Fidelity International (FIL In

MFS Meridian Funds

Quilter Investors Limited

Aviva Investors UK Fd Serv Ltd
Morgan Stanley Invest Mgmt UK
Robeco Luxembourg S.A.

MFS Meridian Funds

Capital Group

Capital Group

BlackRock
Morgan Stanley Investment Fund
Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd

Stewart Investors (UK)

Goldman Sachs Asset Management
Aberdeen Standard Investments
Franklin Temp Intnl Serv SARL
Jupiter Unit Trust Mgrs Ltd

Aberdeen Fund Managers Limited

BlackRock
Quilter Investors Limited

JP Morgan Asset Management UK
Polar Capital

Royal London Unit Tst Mgrs Ltd
Invesco Fund Managers Ltd
BlackRock

M&G UK

M&G UK

Fidelity International (FIL In
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Quilter Investors Limited
BlackRock

PIMCO Global Advisors(IRL) Ltd

Baillie Gifford & Co Ltd
Threadneedle Investment Servic
AXAIM UK

PIMCO Global Advisors(IRL) Ltd
M&G UK

M&G UK

PIMCO Global Advisors(IRL) Ltd
Quilter Investors Limited

Lord Abbett & Co LLC

Invesco Fund Managers Ltd
Jupiter Unit Trust Mgrs Ltd

Fund Name

Star Japan Leaders
Japan Stock Index

Japan Index

Morant Wright Japan
Japanese Equity
Japanese Income Growth
SICAV Japanese Equity

US Smaller Companies

US Equity Income

American Index

US Blue Chip Equity

North American Equity Index (UK)
US Index Trust

US Equity Index

US Select

North American Equity

US Large Cap Growth Equity

US Stock

US Select

Index US

US Mid Cap

Loomis Sayles U.S. Equity Leaders
American Special Situations

US Concentrated Growth

US Equity Small/Mid-Cap

US Equity Income

US Advantage

BP US Large Cap Equities

US Value

Investment Company of America (LUX)
AMCAP (LUX)

MSAR

Bronze
Bronze
Gold

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Bronze

Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Gold
Bronze
Gold
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Gold
Silver
Gold

Global Property Securities Equity Index (UK) Silver

Global Property
Global Real Estate Dividend Index

Indian Subcontinent Sustainability
India Equity Portfolio

SICAV I Indian Equity

India

India

Latin American Equity

Gold & General
Precious Metals Equity

Emerging Europe Equity
Global Insurance

Corporate Bond

Corporate Bond (UK)

Corporate Bond

Corporate Bond

Strategic Corporate Bond
Moneybuilder Income

UK Investment Grade Bond Index
Investment Grade Corporate Bond
Corporate Bond Index (UK)
Global Investment Grade Credit

High Yield Bond

High Yield Bond

Global High Income

Global High Yield Bond
Global Floating Rate High Yield
Global High Yield Bond

US High Yield Bond

High Yield Bond

High Yield

Monthly Income Plus (UK)
Strategic Bond

ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS OVERVIEW 15

Bronze
Silver

Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze

Bronze

Bronze
Bronze

Bronze

Silver

Silver
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Gold
Bronze
Silver

Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Silver
Silver

RSM  FECrown  FE Risk
4 126
Yes n/a 109
n/a m
3 131
Under Review 1 120
Yes Insufficient history 122
1 136
2 120
Yes 3 109
Yes n/a 125
5 133
Yes n/a 118
Yes n/a m
Yes n/a 129
Yes 3 124
Yes 130
130
Yes 149
Yes 121

=
=

3

5

3

5

Yes n
Yes 3
4

1

4

3

1

I

Yes

Yes nsufficient history
1
1
2
Insufficient history
Yes n/a 105
2 90
n/a 102
Yes 3 101
Yes 3 146
3 132
2 150
1 170
3 165
Yes 2 230
2 225
1 125
3 12
Yes 4 30
Yes 4 18
Yes 4 27
Yes 3 37
Yes 3 31
Yes 2 37
Yes n/a 4
4 2
Yes n/a 38
4 27
Yes 4 27
Yes 2 26
3 29
3 34
Yes 1 24
2 38
3 36
2 28
2 38
Yes 5 24
Yes 4 30
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R3Yr
Volatility

11.66
97
10.12
10.68
123
10.65
1245

21.07

23.03
22.46

1375

9.86

GYr
Volatility

Q3vr
MmD

Yield

0.55
19

209
138
081
237

0.1

253
2:65
0.09
0.08
057
1.44

0.88
042

387

531
388



ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS SHORTLIST

12M Ronk Qtl  1Yr  RankQtl 2Yr RankQtl 3Vr RankQl  1Vr 3vr 5y 0¥ R3Yr  R3YVr  R3Vr TER Score Select

Discrete Discrete Discrete Discrete Cumulative  Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative ~ Alpha  Beta  Info Ratio

1358 1 0743 N7 1 NB 1 1358 644 15.84 875 138 0% 02 1.06 116

766 2 765 1 B 4 093 3 766 521 1n.3 865 05 088 001 016 106

700 2 869 2 1435 3 B 3 701 498 1.5 883 003 094 0.14 102

176 4 228 3 1691 3 2683 1 176 348 1.92 9.08 1209 039 117 88

1n76 1 56 4 1267 4 Be4 2 1176 1 10.09 081 43% 109 0.94 74

621 3 $38 1 202 2 621 8.62 349 096 098 74 Select
N3 1 58 4 1289 4 BB 2 133 079 10,01 103 462 101 097 69

1048 2 609 3 474 3 466 2 1048 9.89 13.75 w4 0M 0% 033 103 Select
1232 2 035 2 698 4 368 1 1232 1067 1391 1536 078 091 0.04 09 177 Select
1374 2 04920 054 2 B2 13.74 12.19 1534 1572 08 104 071 162 Select
1268 2 828 1 279 1 1943 4 12.68 16.71 18.69 1806 446 1.1 091 082 161 Select
1312 0620 061 2 U5 2 131 11.94 1462 1507 078 102 062 0.17 161 Select
189 2 0732 075 2 BB 2 11.89 11.99 1493 15.56 08 1.03 044 159

159 2 02 2 103 3 3B 2 1159 1181 1463 159 133 0% 032 01 159

B35 2 4703 93 R 2 135 1161 1459 1514 006 108 027 0.65 157

953 3 39 4 123 2 %M1 9.53 1082 1491 16.93 08 109 001 094 16

135 3 932 1 WB 1 2% 4 135 1762 19.13 1816 566 106 1.07 08 154 Select
429 4 2183 734 4 8T 1 429 9.2 13,01 A5 01 028 063 149

1731 38 1 B2A 1 66 4 173 1583 17.07 405 102 099 148 Select
126 2 05 2 105 2 3369 2 126 12,1 15.1 098 102 0.6 0.6 146

109 3 677 4 54 a9 10.95 7.9 1391 145 27410 072 139

1651 1 oo 8 1 2791 3 16.51 12.77 1828 091 11 03 1 128 Select
006 4 027 2 01 4 U5 2 0.06 418 10.99 138 sS4 094 145 091 10

28 1 005 2 5% 1 315 4 281 17.78 126 895 078 075 12 97

126 2 720 4 558 4 DM 1 1262 838 14.46 24w 052 9

935 3 208 3 02 4 8o 9.35 763 1239 193 09 06 09 93

1343 2 58 1 1898 1 1343 14.06 263105 042 085 9

58 4 462 4 841 3 B 1 543 8.76 11.04 125 094 038 081 84

04 3 238 4 1537 1 ng 4 10.44 857 732 08 074 0.3 1 74

641 4 1673 89 3 641 7.9 16 08 0.88 08 53

839 4 3741 839 08 a8

17.88 0 16 238 17.88 697 1083 260 133 0.1 025 121 Select
1154 403 436 1896 1154 434 791 9.5 493 13 A7 1.04 81 Select
18.99 0.05 161 18.99 692 32 4 0.09 58

752 3.04 192 2127 752 389 1013 1391 07 091 002 145 Select
14.44 112 3813 16.19 14.44 377 11.16 nor 004 128 002 1.08 138 Select
18.07 127 289 189 18.07 578 1053 1.5 152 13 01 110

16.56 978 26.88 294 16.56 1.86 897 9.72 19515 .14 113 109

8.68 -19.9 221 2.76 8.68 571 Al 745 84 15 05 1.1 68

13.89 469 18.13 64.12 13.89 5.05 749 0819 0.5 133

37.03 113 289 80.02 37.03 097 1n.17 02 597 025 117 170 Select
3459 -12.08 26 7845 3459 171 1051 65 17 029 133

24,01 9,68 567 53.96 24,01 85 811 382 364127 041 09 122

17.44 148 6.47 34.67 17.44 1.9 16.28 15.59 905 07 086 094 131 Select
909 2 205 2 706 1 954 2 9.09 528 56 7.09 093 104 214 129 Select
693 4 1942 64 1 515 4 693 377 388 5.34 105 065 021 069 127

83 3 09 1 6ls 963 2 823 498 551 6.96 13 0.8 1.03 068 123 Select
886 2 25 3 531 2 864 3 8.36 396 472 6.13 0.1 093 0.1 059 114

806 3 35 4 61 2 1713 8.06 41 429 5.83 085 078 0.02 061 112

845 3 2423 48 3 874 3 845 383 468 5.84 058 107 052 0.56 110

9207 2 A2 443 1068 9.07 42 525 643 019106 0.6 0.12 88 Select
677 4 2122 48 3 624 4 6.77 349 386 064 069 048 88

894 2 16 1AM 3 105 2 894 426 5.09 011 0.14 0.17 80 Select
1068 1 248 3 58 2 705 4 10.68 381 413 5.69 08 071 015 049 74 Select
78 1 2% 2 812 1 1009 3 783 573 484 764 206086 1.09 118 Select
672 2 451 632 2 805 3 6.72 489 463 6.1 11 089 0.6 103 Select
549 3 363 3 677 2 W21 549 462 395 713 016 1.06 031 100

767 1 398 3 609 3 184 2 767 458 439 6.99 061 124 0.28 055 9

231 4 A5 1 307 4 13 4 231 274 273 005 064 0.8 083 80

718 2 44 3 683 2 188 2 7.8 462 413 5.66 0071 026 0.68 74 Select
61 2 4183 618 3 1409 1 6.1 439 426 6.96 4011 01 055 n

7721 08 1 62 2 682 4 712 56 49% 159 0% 128 66

607 3 6.07 08 28

641 3 409 4 8% 1 58 3 641 428 401 6.55 026 109 031 082 133

966 1 09 1 4373 T4 2 9.6 38 428 6.52 1 0.76 0.5 076 125 Select
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ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS SHORTLIST

Sector

IA Sterling Strategic Bond (
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (
A Sterling Strategic Bond (
A Sterling Strategic Bond (
A Sterling Strategic Bond (
A Sterling Strategic Bond (
IA Sterling Strategic Bond ('

(

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (9

5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)

IA UK Gilts (
IA UK Gilts (
IA UK Gilts (
IA UK Gilts (

IA UK Index Linked Gilts (14)

IATechnology & Telecommunications (15)

IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IAUKAIl Companies (258)
IAUKAIl Companies (258)
IA UK Al Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IAUKAIl Companies (258)
IAUKAIl Companies (258)
IAUKAIl Companies (258)
IA UK Al Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IA UK All Companies (258)
IA UK AIl Companies (258)
IAUKAIl Companies (258)
IAUKAIl Companies (258)
IA UK Al Companies (258)
IA UK Al Companies (258)

IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)
IA UK Equity Income (87)

IA UK Smaller Companies (52)
IA UK Smaller Companies (52)
IA UK Smaller Companies (52)
IA UK Smaller Companies (52)
IA UK Smaller Companies (52)
IA UK Smaller Companies (52)
IA UK Smaller Companies (52)
IA UK Smaller Companies (52)

Management Group

Artemis Fund Managers Limited
Janus Henderson Global Investo
Artemis Fund Managers Limited
M&G UK

Janus Henderson Global Investo
Janus Henderson Global Investo
PIMCO Global Advisors(IRL) Ltd
Legg Mason Investments (Irelan
Fidelity International (FIL In
Quilter Investors Limited
Muzinich & Co

BlackRock

Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
BlackRock

Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
Royal London Unit Tst Mgrs Ltd

Royal London Unit Tst Mgrs Ltd
Polar Capital

Lindsell Train

J0 Hambro Capital Management
Franklin Templeton Funds (UK)
Liontrust Fund Partners LLP
Schroder UT Managers

Jupiter Unit Trust Mgrs Ltd
Merian Investment Management L
GLG Partners

Fidelity International (FIL In
Merian Investment Management L
BlackRock

Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
RLUM (CIS) Ltd

HSBC Ghl Asset Mgt (HSBC Inv)
Fidelity International (FIL In
Investec Fund Managers (UK)
BlackRock

Vanguard Investments UK Limite
JP Morgan Asset Management UK
Investec Fund Managers (UK)
Standard Life Investments
Liontrust Fund Partners LLP
Threadneedle Investment Servic
Dimensional Fund Advisors
Invesco Fund Managers Ltd
MB8G UK

Kames Capital plc

J0 Hambro Capital Management
Invesco Fund Managers Ltd
Invesco Fund Managers Ltd
Invesco Fund Managers Ltd

Franklin Templeton Funds (UK)
J0 Hambro Capital Management
Schroder UT Managers

Royal London Unit Tst Mgrs Ltd
Troy Asset Management Lid
Threadneedle Investment Servic
Artemis Fund Managers Limited
GLG Partners

Rathbone Unit Trust Mgmt Ltd
Fidelity International (FIL In
Standard Life Investments
Jupiter Unit Trust Mgrs Ltd
Quilter Investors Limited

Amati Global Investors Limited
Standard Life Investments

Artemis Fund Managers Limited
Merian Investment Management L
Liontrust Fund Partners LLP
Merian Global Investors (Europ
Franklin Templeton Funds (UK)
Aberforth Unit Trust Mgrs Ltd

Fund Name

Strategic Bond

Strategic Bond

High Income

Optimal Income

Fixed Interest Monthly Income
Preference & Bond

Income

MSAR

Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver

Western Asset Macro Opportunities Bond Bronze

Strategic Bond

Sterling Diversified Bond

Global Tactical Credit

Fixed Income Global Opportunities

UK Government Bond Index
UK Gilts All Stocks Index (UK)
All Stocks Gilt Index Trust
UK Government Bond

Index Linked
Global Technology

LF Lindsell Train UK Equity
UK Dynamic

UK Mid Cap

Spedial Situations
Recovery

UK Special Situations

UK Alpha

Undervalued Assets
Special Situations

UK Mid Cap

UK Equity Index (UK)

UK Index Trust
Sustainable Leaders Trust
FTSE All Share Index
Index UK

UK Spedial Situations

UK

FTSE U.K. All Share Index
UK Dynamic

UK Alpha

UK Ethical Equity

UK Growth

UK

UK Core Equity

UK Growth (UK)
Recovery

Ethical Equity

UK Growth

Income (UK)

High Income (UK)

UK Strategic Income (UK)

UK Equity Income

UK Equity Income

Income

UK Equity Income

Trojan Income

UK Equity Income

Income

UK Income

Income

Moneybuilder Dividend

UK Income Unconstrained Equity
Income Trust

UK Equity Large-Cap Income

TB Amati UK Smaller Companies
UK Smaller Companies

UK Smaller Companies

UK Smaller Companies

UK Smaller Companies

UK Smaller Companies Focus
UK Smaller Companies

UK Small Companies
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Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze

Bronze

Silver

Gold
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Bronze
Gold
Silver
Gold
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

RSM

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

FE Crown ~ FERisk  R3Yr
Volatility

5 19 266
4 2 3.09
1 29 359
4 27 33

5 30 339
5 25 3.06
5 15 204
2 55 6.92
1 21 276
1 20 284
2 3 244
1 11 147
n/a 76 6.3
n/a 66 592
n/a 65 573
3 64 5.64
4 19 1047
4 160 16.19
5 97 1047
5 m 10.5
5 133 1243
5 91 9N
4 19 9.6

3 105 9.5
4 115 991
5 14 11.03
4 105 1063
3 126 1478
n/a 99 9.51
n/a 99 937
5 92 9.56
n/a 101 9.61
n/a 101 9.86
2 122 11.48
4 103 133
n/a 94 10.17
3 104 10.19
3 9% 997
3 12 1256
5 92 93

2 105 10.08
3 102 9.85
2 109 1041
1 124 (VAN
1 109 1093
4 104 11
1 88 96

1 91 9.92
1 97 1073
3 97 10.02
3 128 1163
4 126 9.99
2 101 947
2 74 8.61
1 101 1043
3 94 934
5 103 10.06
2 86 8.48
1 88 936
1 115 1157
1 108 1027
3 2 898
5 9% 24
3 109 1343
4 78 1091
3 105 135
4 87 11.06
5 19 15.75
3 9% 122
2 98 1216
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Qvr
Volatility

369
32
47N
392
385
358
21
7.16
32
32
201
15

74
6.94
6.77
643
112
16.85

10.18

Q3vr
MmD

359
327
-5.46
-4.27
343
-3.05
-2.11
-11.1
-4.04
-3.94
24

-2.87

-8

-1.85
-1.81
-1.25
-1.12

-1542

Yield

32
29

556
237
4.17
382
393

213
263

303

=)

o o o
2R



ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS SHORTLIST

12M RankQtl 1Vr

Discrete

558
10.59
46
539
12.22
1.28
6.07
169
9.03

633

S NN S VU NS NS NSI NS U NN UU N NS RN U I U S S U N O I NSNS U SN

s SO W N O — o s

Moo B RO W

Discrete

-3.04
-13

511
333
-3.18
-2.53
-1.39
-6.82
343
-3.35
-1.62
21

037
03

023
-0.08

0.39

Rank Qtl 2 Yr Rank Qtl 3 Vr

I N U N UU N UE I U SN V)

N TCI U O O U UU I NS UC RN N N PO N S N N NSNS I SR SO U U I U N N N U NS w = = —

[N S NSRS NN SN N )

W e e W oro —

Discrete

755
599
9.02
577
9.67
8.22
6.16
12.68
446
419
357
3.06

1.89
1.76
1.6

172
346

347

W o RO s o o —

G S N S U I U NE T U NS N O S N N NI U N NI NI NS N N NS NS O NN RS R SN

[NCIUCIN O N N S N I UU N )

SO Lo o s

Discrete

836
444
179
8.14
5.99
572
7.84
6.15
5.29
534
6.54
1.95

10.81
9.75
9.48
9.02

238

Rank Qtl

T eI U U I UU I NS I N -y N

S VR N U NS NS S UC I VU SN U SN NN VU NG SN U NS NS NN NSOV} =~ w oo —

[ SN U I U NCNN NI NG SN NN

[SUR SN N N

1Yr 3vr 5Yr 10Yr
Cumulative  Cumulative  Cumulative  Cumulative
558 43 46 6.09
1059 45 4.49 57
46 437 437 7.42
539 349 336 5.84
122 6.06 579 635
128 5.46 5.6 6.42
6.07 361 403
169 496 464
9.03 262 328 529
96 278 391
938 337 363
342 198 2.05 2.4
1149 426 57 573
9.79 379 5.08 49
9.38 358 487 474
9.66 351 465 449
758 343 778 7.83
17.49 207 2348 20,07
1784 1209 1341 1556
59 76 7.83 1064
1738 1315 1083 1382
834 1021 11.88 1472
256 448 49 932
49 521 7.33 1021
9.01 6.72 5.88 8.89
174 89 79
3.86 6.05 831 9.08
25 7.63 1141 14.08
6.78 6.08 6.64 819
6.93 6.00 6.65 7.94
2116 1194 1174 1203
6.79 599 6.8 787
6.69 6.01 6.56 7.76
9.78 5.94 582 8.11
9.63 9.07 9.25 837
6.69 6.00 6.61
173 5.69 7.9 9.46
8.12 5.98 6.92 1067
8.46 9.56 897 1.8
6.81 751 10 1199
7.14 515 7.01 955
6.49 6.38 68 8.38
2N 407 491 9.16
271 183 27 437
875 437 552 952
-0.39 402 246 6.75
475 -0.99 19 7.35
324 -1.29 21 751
452 -2.06 0.99 7.89
933 6.18 8.04 9.95
239 6.54 6.3 977
333 5.26 6.23 8.7
7.83 6.1 73 1149
1009 498 759 9.9
754 5.79 7.6 102
1035 7.15 7.1 9.43
5.97 1074 9.78 9.76
5 411 6.08 9.63
6.37 235 477 851
367 228 384 9.15
226 38 6.82 8.08
9.81 6.57 6.56
861 1433 1655 7.1
1717 1578 155 1572
5.22 1212 "7 1315
178 1024 1236 143
712 1291 15.27 16.87
221 1444 165 17.04
753 1099 10.67 1063
6.33 838 6.67 11.04
18
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R3Yr
Alpha

0.63
09
022
038
1.55
119
15
053
-1.02

R3Vr
Beta

0.97
098
113
085
121
1.15
057
1.25

R3Yr
Info Ratio

041
04
028
-0.07
129
1.26
-0.04
02
0.77
-0.66
-0.19

0.85

-0.27

TER

059
07
0.69
0.84
0.69
0.68
0.5
1.24
0.67

065
08
079
085
091

0.17

0.06

0.92
0.06
09

036
091
0.81
079
0.83
0.94
0.95
0.54
0.79

0.68
1.02

079

0.67

0.94

154

0.84
1.05

1.03
0.83
0.86

Score Select

124 Select
118 Select

107 Select

44 Select

% Select

91 Select

181 Select
178 Select

149 Select
142 Select

117 Select

Select

138 Select
127 Select

119 Select
118 Select

161 Select
158 Select

137 Select
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ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS

PURCHASE LIST

Sector

IA Europe Excluding UK (12

A Europe Excluding UK (12

A Europe Excluding UK (12
1
1

(121
(121
(121
IA Europe Excluding UK (121
(
(

)
)
)
)
IA Europe Excluding UK (121)

1
IA Europe Including UK (51)

IA Global Bonds (188)
A Global Bonds (188)
A Global Bonds (188)
IA Global Bonds (188)
IA Global Bonds (188)

A Global Emerging Markets (114)
A Global Emerging Markets (114)
IA Global Emerging Markets (114)
IA Global Emerging Markets (114)
A Global Emerging Markets (114)

A Global (331
IA Global (331
1A Global (331
IA Global (331
A Global (331
A Global (331
IA Global (331
IA Global (331
A Global (331)

IA Global Equity Income (56)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

IA China/Greater China (40)
IA China/Greater China (40)

IA North American Smaller Companies (18)

Management Group

Fidelity International

BlackRock

BlackRock

Vanguard Investments UK Limited
T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management
Fidelity International

Schroder UT Managers

Fidelity International (FIL In

First State Investments UK Ltd
Fidelity International (FIL In

JP Morgan Asset Management UK
Veritas Asset Mgmt LLP

Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit

MG UK

Dodge & Cox WorldwideFunds Plc
BlackRock

Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit

JP Morgan Asset Management UK
JP Morgan Asset Management UK
Quilter Investors Limited
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd

Fundsmith

Lindsell Train

First State Investments UK Ltd

BNY Mellon Investment Manageme
Baillie Gifford & Co Ltd

Vanguard Investments UK Limite
Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd
Standard Life Investments
Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit
Fidelity International (FIL In

First State Investments UK Ltd
Janus Henderson Global Investo

Lindsell Train

BlackRock

JP Morgan Asset Management UK
Baillie Gifford & Co Ltd

Schroder UT Managers

Fund Name

European
European Dynamic
Continental European Income

FTSE Developed Europe ex-UK Equity Index

Continental European Equity
European Dynamic Growth

Asian Income

Asia Pacific Opportunities
Asia Focus

Emerging Asia

Asia Growth

Asian

Pacific ex-Japan Stock Index

Global Macro Bond

Global Bond

Overseas Corporate Bond Index (UK)
Global Bond Index

US Government Bond Index

Emerging Markets

Emerging Markets Income
Emerging Markets Equity Growth
Emerging Markets Stock Index
Global Emerging Markets Index

Equity

Global Equity

Global Listed Infrastructure
Long Term Global Equity
International

FTSE Developed World ex-UK Equity Index

International Index Trust
Global Smaller Companies
Global Small-Cap Index
Global Dividend

Greater China Growth
China Opportunities

Japanese Equity

Japan Equity Index (UK)
Japan

Japanese Income Growth

US Smaller Companies

IA North America (151) JP Morgan Asset Management UK US Equity Income

|A North America (151) HSBC Gbl Asset Mgt (HSBC Inv) American Index

[ANorth America (151) T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management US Blue Chip Equity

IANorth America (151) BlackRock North American Equity Index (UK)
IA North America (151) T. Rowe Price (Lux) Management US Large Cap Growth Equity
ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS OVERVIEW 19

Equity
Style

Bond
Style

HM

ME
HE

MStar
Analysis
Ratings

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver

Silver
Bronze
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze

Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver

Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Gold
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze

Gold
Bronze

Silver
Gold
Bronze
Bronze

Bronze
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Silver

RSM

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

FE Crown  IFF Risk ~ R3¥r
Volatility
4 104 1043
3 123 12.69
2 9% 10.68
n/a 105 10.98
4 9% 11.01
5 104 1.3
4 105 10.44
4 118 13.63
4 101 105
4 118 12.72
5 131 1418
5 112 133

n/a 107 10.87

3 34 6.75
5 25 762
n/a 76 795
n/a 29 266
n/a 1Y) 374

5 122 1359
4 108 138
5 120 1349

n/a 12 11.87
n/a 112 1235

5 118 11.84
5 102 1151
5 80 1059
4 113 11.07
5 126 1313

n/a 112 102
n/a 100 10.6

4 134 15.64
n/a 114 1145
2 87 8.4

4 150 1347
3 170 17.24
5 13 13.05
n/a 113 1052
1 144 1553

Insufficient history 122 10.65

2 120 142

3 109 1148
n/a 125 1236
5 133 1422
n/a 118 1217
5 130 1382
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Vield

1.81
0.75
419
234

348
1.14
1.02
0.71
097

409

247
383
258
1.84
21

0.72
369
0.94
25

224

058
083
289
0.69
048
1.62
19

148
275

0.9
1.3

1.54
197
042
237

011
21

153



ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS PURCHASE LIST

1M RankQt1  1¥r RankQt1 - 2 RankQt1 3r Rank Qt1 1 W S 104 R R R TER Score Select - Purchase
Discrete Discrete Discrete Discrete Cumulative - Cumulative Cumulative  Cumulative — Alpha Beta  Info Ratio

1331 1 -39 1 193 1 179 2 1331 10.53 173 9.52 46 0.92 139 092 77 Select 1
14.83 1 -13.04 3 2542 1 1423 4 14.83 10.77 12713 12.26 381 11 1.07 093 70 Select 2
132 1 9.77 1 17.34 2 1281 4 132 6.79 10.34 127 0.89 012 1.10 65 Select 1
11.07 2 9.62 1 16.84 3 193 2 11.07 173 95 197 157 098 0.63 0.12 67 Select 1
1354 1 -1.61 1 18.64 2 1476 3 1354 8.98 10.69 10.07 278 0.98 1.02 0.82 60 Select 2
1891 1 315 1 20.64 1 16.09 2 1891 13.52 16.23 1278 6.71 1.01 1.34 1.05 82 Select 1
1037 4 -A.72 1 18.07 4 29.98 2 1037 6.23 94 10.86 0.78 0.86 -0.01 0.95 91 Select 1
25.69 1 58 1 2872 2 328 1 25.69 .14 16.01 4n m 093 090 103 Select 1
18.56 1 -1.62 1 26.32 2 24.65 3 18.56 9.97 43 087 0.9 0.90 73 Select 2
19.05 1 -6.94 2 276 2 26.62 3 19.05 8.3 12,07 1.46 1.08 0.66 090 82 Select 2
2268 1 -6.88 2 22 1 26.69 3 2268 1279 1478 10.42 5.16 1.19 148 090 115 Select 1
272 1 -11.72 3 3173 1 203 4 272 1091 14.96 11.03 4.08 1.08 09 091 9 Select 1
14.56 2 -4.92 1 14.84 4 2848 2 14.56 6.66 8.1 838 151 082 0.06 0.16 90 Select 1
147 2 3.69 2 -3.83 4 2528 2 747 0.89 6.24 582 -1.04 124 0.4 078 57 Select 1
10.18 1 3.89 2 -1.68 3 3012 1 10.18 298 7.63 0.83 137 034 045 69 Select 2
9.53 1 297 2 -1.09 3 25.6 2 9.53 1.89 127 0.47 1.5 0.07 017 57 Select 1
8.87 1 0.1 3 2 2 351 4 8.87 247 3.08 4.12 182 038 023 0.15 3 Select 1
8.82 1 -0.85 3 1.08 3 057 4 8.82 1.02 172 0.27 047 -0.15 0.12 2 Select 1
2721 1 1.4 3 29.61 1 36.93 1 2721 9.74 10.58 7.85 451 m 1.39 115 104 Select 1
1343 2 482 1 16.56 4 40.86 1 1343 595 125 1.74 09 031 0.90 92 Select 1
26.69 1 957 2 29.73 1 375 1 26.69 10.36 10.97 513 11 1.6 090 100 Select 2
10.28 3 9.58 2 2536 2 3214 3 10.28 5.08 7.19 6 05 0.98 0.21 0.3 84 Select 1
1251 2 -84 1 19.87 4 35.56 2 1251 472 13 0.01 1.02 0.03 036 8 Select 2
1792 1 22 1 21.97 1 28.16 2 17.92 1499 19.45 5.69 1.06 114 1.09 93 Select 1
17.92 1 11.07 1 26.05 1 2383 3 17.92 173 20.61 931 0.89 112 065 104 Select 1
17.94 1 -1.65 1 819 4 35.89 1 17.94 8.26 125 12.68 3.08 063 -0.02 079 100 Select 1
16.28 1 273 1 13.78 2 26,07 2 16.28 12,04 143 12.28 275 1.07 122 0.72 89 Select 2
16.54 1 44 2 24 1 2658 2 16.54 126 15.06 13.83 2.05 124 0.77 0.65 92 Select 2
15 2 -2.96 2 .77 3 29.33 1 15 10.05 12.860 1251 1.54 0.99 0.61 0.14 84 Select 1
11.27 3 4.3 2 120N 3 30.3 1 11.27 9.59 1247 11.87 077 1.03 044 013 84 Select 2
501 4 5.1 2 2527 1 2629 2 501 11.25 15.36 0.26 134 029 1.10 67 Select 1
6.21 4 -8.72 4 11.83 3 34.2 1 6.21 7.65 116 097 1.04 0.17 029 63 Select 1
15.28 1 218 1 6.6 4 2255 3 15.28 8.29 12.24 259 0.85 042 092 73 Select 1
2328 1 -1.18 1 29.57 4 2326 1 2328 1134 13.87 1252 417 084 0.6 1.06 9 Select 1
1742 2 -17.16 3 nn 1 24.27 1 1742 8.2 13.02 9.98 0.58 m 0.03 0.89 9 Select 2
10.15 1 21 1 26.77 1 2822 1 10.15 112 19.71 13.02 6.54 091 0.64 073 108 Select 1
6.69 3 9.45 2 147 3 24.11 2 6.69 489 12 8.93 0.1 098 -0.18 017 66 Select 1
15.59 1 833 1 248 1 18.13 4 15.59 832 16.9 12.38 2.05 127 035 0.90 82 Select 2
6.21 3 -6.38 1 2022 2 6.21 8.62 349 0.96 098 0.64 32 Select 1
10.48 2 -6.09 3 474 3 42.66 2 10.48 9.89 13.75 1441 0.4 094 -0.33 098 81 Select 1
1232 2 0.35 2 6.98 4 36.8 1 1232 10.67 1391 1536 0.78 091 -0.04 0.90 % Select 1
13.74 2 0.49 2 10.54 2 3353 2 13.74 1219 15.34 15.72 0.8 1.04 071 0.07 96 Select 1
12.68 2 8.28 1 2.79 1 1943 4 12.68 16.71 18.69 18.06 446 11 091 082 100 Select 2
131 2 0.6 2 10.61 2 34.25 2 131 11.94 14.62 15.07 0.78 1.02 0.62 017 95 Select 1
135 3 932 1 2433 1 22.26 4 135 17.62 19.13 18.16 5.66 1.06 1.07 080 105 Select 1
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ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS PURCHASE LIST

Sector Management Group Fund Name Equity Bond — MStar RSM FE Crown  IFERisk ~ R3Vr Vield

Style Style Analysis Volatiliy

Ratings

|A North America (151) Artemis Fund Managers Limited US Select LG Bronze Yes 5 11 12.87 0.29
IA North America (151) Natixis Investment Managers Loomis Sayles U.S. Equity Leaders LG Silver 4 130 1414006
IA Property Other (35) BlackRock Global Property Securities Equity Index (UK) MB Silver Yes n/a 105 1072 253
IA Property Other (35) Morgan Stanley Investment Fund Global Property MB Bronze 2 90 10.19 208
A Specialist (246) India Stewart Investors (UK) Indian Subcontinent Sustainability LG Silver Yes 3 101 12.95 0.09
A Specialist (246) India Goldman Sachs Asset Management  India Equity Portfolio LG Bronze Yes 3 146 1868 0.08
A Specialist (246) Precious Metals BlackRock Gold & General MG Bronze Yes 2 230 23.03 0.88
IA Specialist (246) Insurance Polar Capital Global Insurance B Silver 3 12 9.86
A Sterling Corporate Bond (97) Royal London Unit Tst Mgrs Ltd Corporate Bond ME Silver Yes 4 30 352 364
A Sterling Corporate Bond (97) BlackRock Corporate Bond ME Silver Yes 4 21 3.02 282
IA Sterling Corporate Bond (97) Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit UK Investment Grade Bond Index ME Bronze Yes n/a Iy 37 241
IA Sterling Corporate Bond (97) BlackRock Corporate Bond Index (UK) ME Bronze Yes n/a 38 3.86 222
A Sterling Corporate Bond (97) PIMCO Global Advisors(IRL) Ltd Global Investment Grade Credit MM Silver 4 27 3
IA Sterling High Yield (43) Baillie Gifford & Co Ltd High Yield Bond l Bronze Yes 4 21 3.06 39
A Sterling High Yield (43) Threadneedle Investment Servic High Yield Bond L Bronze Yes 2 26 3.03 422
IA Sterling High Yield (43) M8G UK Global High Yield Bond s Bronze 2 38 389 44
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (95) Jupiter Unit Trust Mgrs Ltd Strategic Bond LE Silver Yes 4 30 272 388
A Sterling Strategic Bond (95) Artemis Fund Managers Limited Strategic Bond M Silver Yes 5 19 2.66 32
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (95) Janus Henderson Global Investo Strategic Bond ME Silver Yes 4 32 3.09 29
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (95) Janus Henderson Global Investo Fixed Interest Monthly Income ME Silver 5 30 339 417
IA Sterling Strategic Bond (95) Muzinich & Co Global Tactical Credit MM Bronze 2 23 244
1A UK Gilts (30) Vanguard Group (Ireland) Limit UK Government Bond Index HE Silver Yes n/a 76 63 1.19
IA UK Gilts (30) Legal & General UT Mgr Ltd All Stocks Gilt Index Trust HE Silver Yes n/a 05 573 1.26
IATechnology & Telecommunications (15) Polar Capital Global Technology LG Silver 4 160 16.19
IA UKAIl Companies (258) Lindsell Train LF Lindsell Train UK Equity LG Gold Yes 5 97 1047 1.81
IA UKAIl Companies (258) Franklin Templeton Funds (UK) UK Mid Cap SG Silver Yes 5 133 1243 307
IA UKAIl Companies (258) Liontrust Fund Partners LLP Spedial Situations MG Bronze Yes 5 91 9.11 183
IA UKAIl Companies (258) BlackRock UK Equity Index (UK) 1B Silver Yes n/a 99 951 416
IA UK AIl Companies (258) RLUM (CIS) Ltd Sustainable Leaders Trust G Bronze 5 92 9.56 202
IA UK Equity Income (87) Franklin Templeton Funds (UK) UKEquity Income v Silver Yes 3 97 10.02 459
IA UK Equity Income (87) Royal London Unit Tst Mgrs Ltd UK Equity Income v Silver Yes 2 101 9.47 447
IA UK Equity Income (87) Threadneedle Investment Servic UK Equity Income v Silver Yes 1 101 1043 41
IA UK Equity Income (87) Artemis Fund Managers Limited Income Lv Bronze Yes 3 94 934 426
IA UK Smaller Companies (52) Standard Life Investments UK Smaller Companies SG Gold Yes 3 109 13.43 0.94
IA UK Smaller Companies (52) Liontrust Fund Partners LLP UK Smaller Companies G Bronze Yes 4 87 11.06 025
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ESTATE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS PURCHASE LIST

12M  RankQt1 - 1ir RankQe1 2 RankQt1 3 Rank Qt1 1 3 Sl 10¢r R3r R3r 3l TER - Score Select  Purchase
Discrete Discrete Discrete Discrete Cumulative - Cumulative Cumulative - Cumulative — Alpha Beta  Info Ratio

173 1 3.8 1 15.21 1 26.62 4 173 15.83 17.07 445 1.02 0.9 1.69 81 Select 2
16.51 1 145 1 1993 1 2191 3 16.51 1277 18.28 091 11 03 1.00 84 Select 1
17.88 0 1.6 238 1788 6.97 1083 -2.61 133 0.1 025 67 Select 1
11.54 -4.03 436 18.96 11.54 434 791 9.52 -4.93 13 071 1.04 59 Select 2
752 3.04 19.22 2127 752 389 10.13 1391 0.7 091 -0.02 1.21 76 Select 1
14.44 1112 38.13 16.19 14.44 377 11.16 191 0.14 1.28 -0.02 1.08 81 Select 2
37.03 1113 -2.89 80.02 37.03 097 1 0.2 592 177 0.25 7 Select 1
1744 148 6.47 34.67 1744 11.95 16.28 15.59 9.05 072 0.86 094 92 Select 1
9.09 2 205 2 7.06 1 9.54 2 9.09 5.28 56 7.09 0.93 1.04 214 0.56 5 Select 1
823 3 -1.09 1 6.15 1 9.63 2 823 498 551 6.96 13 0.88 1.03 0.68 49 Selet 2
9.07 2 -1 2 424 3 10.68 1 9.07 42 525 6.43 0.19 1.06 0.06 012 46 Select 1
8.94 2 -1.63 1 44 3 10.25 2 8.94 426 5.09 0.42 113 014 017 38 Select 1
10.68 1 248 3 5.28 2 7.05 4 10.68 381 413 5.69 0.86 0.71 .15 0.49 30 Select 2
783 1 -2.52 2 8.12 1 10.09 3 783 573 484 7.64 2.04 0.86 1.09 0.50 56 Select 1
6.72 2 -1.53 1 6.32 2 8.05 3 6.72 489 4.63 6.1 11 0.89 0.66 0.76 51 Select 1
718 2 442 3 6.63 2 11.88 2 718 462 413 5.66 0.07 m 0.26 0.68 5 Select

9.66 1 0.9 1 437 3 144 2 9.66 38 4.28 6.52 1 0.76 0.05 0.76 51 Select 2
558 3 -3.04 3 755 1 836 2 558 43 46 6.09 0.63 097 041 059 45 Select 1
1059 1 13 1 5.99 2 444 4 1059 45 449 57 0.9 0.98 04 0.70 44 Select 1
1222 1 318 3 9.67 1 599 3 12.22 6.06 579 6.35 1.5 1.21 1.29 0.69 58 Select 1
938 1 -1.62 2 357 3 6.54 3 938 337 363 05 078 -0.19 1.01 22 Select 1
1149 1 037 1 1.89 2 10.81 1 1149 426 57 573 048 0.95 0.25 0.12 Y] Select 1
9.38 3 023 1 16 2 948 3 9.38 358 487 474 0.09 0.88 041 0.15 37 Selet 2
17.49 4 8.94 1 347 1 3254 2 17.49 2107 2348 20.07 257 112 082 120 137 Select 1
17.84 1 -1.09 1 20.66 1 131 3 17.84 12.09 1341 15.56 125 0.79 0.79 0.65 87 Select 1
1738 1 -13.46 3 26.43 1 0.3 4 1738 13.15 1083 13.82 0.4 11 1.08 082 70 Select 1
834 2 212 1 16.76 1 15.77 2 834 10.21 11.88 1472 476 088 115 1.88 75 Select 1
6.78 3 -9.04 2 13.05 2 16.16 1 6.78 6.08 6.64 8.19 039 0.95 0.04 017 03 Selet 1
21.16 1 -1.99 1 15.81 2 8.8 3 21.16 11.94 174 12.03 6.49 087 1.2 093 8 Select 1
933 1 -8.87 2 12.04 2 1534 1 933 6.18 8.04 9.95 132 1.06 063 054 69 Select 1
783 2 -9.68 2 128 2 10.99 2 783 6.21 13 11.49 1.54 1.01 0.83 0.68 03 Select 1
754 2 -0.42 1 14 4 1378 1 754 5.79 7.26 102 1.03 1.05 03 087 60 Select 1
1035 1 9.79 2 1259 2 1049 2 1035 715 71 9.43 258 098 1.02 0.79 61 Select 1
17.17 1 -10.86 2 31N 1 382 4 17.17 1578 155 15.72 391 1.18 1.13 1.00 77 Select 1
712 2 -6.04 1 2.2 3 1327 1 712 1291 15.27 1687 33 0.96 0.71 1.05 75 Select
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